



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1/2022, CRL.M.As. 21/2022, 22811/2022, 25236/2022,
25237/2022

JATIN GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S. Dubey, Adv. along with
petitioner in person.

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State
with Mr. Dipanshu Meena, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Khurana for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.01.2023

In view of the sitting of Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act post-lunch today, it would not be possible to hear the matter.

Re-notify on 14.08.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 27, 2023

pp