



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(15)+ CRL.M.C. 1/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21/2022, 22811/2022,
25236-37/2022
JATIN GUPTA Petitioner

Through: Mr.V. S. Dubey, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP
Mr.Chirag Khurana, Adv. for
R-2.

(16) CRL.M.C. 1002/2022 & CRL.M.A. 4274/2022

PAAM EATABLES LTD THR ITS DIRECTOR
MR.MUKESH BHARGAVA Petitioner
Through: Mr.Chirag Khurana, Adv.

versus

RUDRA BUILDWELL CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD AND
ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
20.02.2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner in
CRL.M.C. 1002/2022, re-list on 31st July, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
FEBRUARY 20, 2024/Arya
Click here to check corrigendum, if any