



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21/2022, CRL.M.A. 22811/2022,
CRL.M.A. 25236/2022 & CRL.M.A. 25237/2022
JATIN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Pandey, Advocate
versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
SI Deependra, HC Manoj, PS Sonia
Vihar

+ CRL.M.C. 1002/2022 & CRL.M.A. 4274/2022

PAAM EATABLES LTD THR ITS DIRECTOR MR.MUKESH
BHARGAVAPetitioner

Through:
versus

RUDRA BUILDWELL CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD AND ORS.
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **31.07.2024**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is not well today.
2. List on 24.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 31, 2024

hsk