



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1/2022, CRL.M.A. 21/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22811/2022**

JATIN GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Surya kant, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for
the State

+ **CRL.M.C. 1002/2022**

PAAM EATABLES LTD THR ITS DIRECTOR

MR.MUKESH BHARGAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirag Khurana &
Ms. Riya Sharma,
Advocates

versus

RUDRA BUILDWELL CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD
AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for
the State
Mr. Surya kant, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.10.2024**

1. It is already 5:30 p.m.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 25.02.2025.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 24, 2024/ 'V'