



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 1/2022, CRL.M.A. 21/2022, CRL.M.A. 22811/2022 &
CRL.M.A. 25236/2022
JATIN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. V.S. Dubey and Mr. Surya Kant,
Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State

(16)

+ CRL.M.C. 1002/2022

PAAM EATABLES LTD THR ITS DIRECTOR
MR.MUKESH BHARGAVAPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

RUDRA BUILDWELL CONSTRUCTIONS
PVT LTD AND ORS.Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
16.05.2025

%

1. Arguments have been concluded on behalf of the petitioner.
2. No one has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2.
3. Last opportunity is granted to respondent no. 2 to address arguments.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:22:07



4. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages and the relevant case laws, that they want to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 04.08.2025.
6. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MAY 16, 2025/ns

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:22:07