



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 1/2022, CRL.M.A. 21/2022, CRL.M.A. 22811/2022
& CRL.M.A. 25236/2022

JATIN GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S. Dubey, Mr. Mandeep
Kumar, Ms. Prachi Yadav and Ms.
Pooja Yadav, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State.

(26)

+ CRL.M.C. 1002/2022

PAAM EATABLES LTD THR ITS DIRECTOR MR.MUKESH
BHARGAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

RUDRA BUILDWELL CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

1. No one has appeared on behalf of respondents when the matter was called out.
2. The arguments were concluded on behalf of the petitioner, however,



the written submissions have not been filed. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

3. List on 12.12.2025.
4. In the meantime, the petitioner is exempted only for the next date of hearing from personal appearance before the learned Trial Court.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 04, 2025/zp