



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 1/2022, CRL.M.A. 21/2022, CRL.M.A. 22811/2022 &
CRL.M.A. 25236/2022
JATIN GUPTA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vinay Shankar Dubey, Ms. Pooja
Yadav and Mr. Mandeep Kumar,
Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State
Mr. Chirag Khurana, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
12.12.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 18.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 12, 2025/