



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1/2022, CRL.M.A. 21/2022, CRL.M.A. 22811/2022,  
CRL.M.A. 25236/2022

JATIN GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S Dubey, Advocate (through  
VC)

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.  
Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya  
Bakshi, Advocates  
Mr. Chirag Khurana, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**18.02.2026**

%

Since learned counsel for the parties are directed to file their  
respective written synopsis within a period of *four weeks* in compliance  
with the earlier order, renotify on 21.05.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**FEBRUARY 18, 2026/So**